Identification
Identification
Type key
Product data
Introduction
Applications
Features and benefits
Performance range

Carbon/Sic/Viton/S.S 316
* Standard construction.
Type key
The example shows an LHC 100-400 with a 15.55 inch
impeller diameter, ANSI flanges, with cast iron casing &
impeller and with a carbon/ceramic/NBR/S.S 304
mechanical shaft seal.
39
Introduction
Horizontal split case pumps have horizontal pump shaft and
the volute casing can be dismantled in the horizontal plane
along the drive shaft.
The Lubi horizontal split case pump, type LHC is available
in two main designs:
•   Single-stage
• Two-stage
Applications
•   Water Supply.
•   Pressure boosting for high rise buildings, hotels, industry etc.
•   Industrial washing & cleaning systems.
•   Fire Protection systems.
•   Cooling & Air Conditioning systems.
•   Boiler feed and condensate transfer system.
•   Irrigation systems for fields including sprinkler & drip
    irrigation systems.
Product data
LHCHorizontal split case pumps
Features & benefits
Following are the main features and benefits offered by the
LHC  pumps.
• The pumps are non self priming horizontal split case
   pumps with radial suction port and radial discharge port.
•  Standard flanges for suction and discharge ports will be
ANSI 125 and ANSI 250 as per ASME B16.1.
   PN 16 as per DIN standard EN 1092-2 and PN 25 as per
   DIN standard EN 1092-2 are available on request.
• These pumps are long coupled pumps with TEFC
   squirrel cage induction motors with main dimensions
   complying to NEMA standards MG 1-2006.
• These pumps are available with gland packing as well as
    mechanical shaft seal.
•  These pumps have the discharge range from 200 to 7000
   USgpm and head range from 20 to 420 feet. Motor ratings
   are from 7.5 to 200 HP.
•  The pump impellers are dynamically balanced to grade
   6.3 of ISO 1940.
•  These pumps can be supplied as a complete unit with
   motor, coupling, coupling guard and fabricated steel base
   frame.
•  These pumps are available with NEMA standard range of
   motors complying to meet or exceed the efficiency
   requirements of the US Energy Policy Act of 1992 (EPAct)
   and Natural Resources Canada Standards (NRCan).
• The efficiency will meet or exceed full load efficiency of
TEFC motors as per Table 12-11 of NEMA standards
   MG 1-2006
• They can also be supplied with NEMA premium efficiency
TEFC motors as per Table 12-12 NEMA standards
   MG 1-2006 on request.
• The split case construction enables removal and
   dismantling of the internal pump parts e.g. bearings, wear